T i Ci Limited

1. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of MAY 2024

Schedule I

Element Name

Outage

Restoration

Duration of Outay

e Attributable to

Reason of

%

Date Time

Date Time

Inter-State
Transmission
Licensee
Hrs:Min

Others

Hrs:Min

System constraint/
Natural calamity/
Militancvy
Hrs:Min

Deemed Available

Hrs:Min

Outage

Availability

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-4

08-05-2024 17:06:00

08-05-2024 17:06:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

A/R successful due to transient B Phase to Earth fault.
FL is 115Kms from Jabalpur & FC is 6.097KA.

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3

09-05-2024 |02:17:00

09-05-2024 02:17:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

A/R successful due to transient B Phase to Earth fault.

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3

10-05-2024 17:44:00

10-05-2024 21:02:00

03:18

00:00

00:00

00:00

FL is 50.36Kms from Jabalpur & FC is 10.79KA.

s
condition and also due to foreign material came in contact with the
line which causes tripping, this is for the information that the said
line is double circuit line and Ph to Ph fault was generally happened
due to transient nature of fault.

1. Charging clearance was given at 20:32 hrs.

2. Charging code was received at 21:15 hrs.

3. charging attempt was taken at 21:57 hrs. during which the line
again tripped due to overvoltage operated at Jabalpur SS.

JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the
charging clearance time.

Request to consider the remaining period under 'Others' category as
the delay was beyond the control of the Licensee and only the line
portion belongs to JTCL.

Enlcosed here with the email communication, EGP and newspaper
cutting for your refrence.

765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3

10-05-2024  [21:02:00

10-05-2024 22:23:00

00:00

01:21

00:00

00:00

T Chargmg Was gIVeT at ZU7SZ TS,
2. Charging code was received at 21:15 hrs.

3. charging attempt was taken at 21:57 hrs. during which the line
again tripped due to overvoltage operated at Jabalpur SS.

JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the
charging clearance time.

Line was charged with the same charging code at 22:33Hrs.
Request to consider the remaining period under 'Others’ category as
the delay was beyond the control of the Licensee and only the line
portion belongs to JTCL.

765kV Jabalpur-Bina II

27-05-2024 13:49:00

27-05-2024 17:27:00

03:38

00:00

00:00

00:00

Tine tripped due to Y-phase to Earth fault.

1. Charging clearance was given at 16:57 hrs.

2. Charging code was received at 17:11 hrs.

3. Line was finally charged at 18:09 hrs, charging was delayed due to
closing issue at Bina SS.

JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the
charging clearance time.

765kV Jabalpur-Bina 11

27-05-2024 17:27:00

27-05-2024 18:09:00

00:00

00:42

00:00

00:00

Tine was Tinally charged at 18:09 hrs, charging was delayed due to |
closing issue at Bina SS.

JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the
charging clearance time.

Enclosed here with the email communication for reference.




II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of May 2024

Restoration time as specified in

Actual restoration time

Element Name Regulation 5 (b) (in days)
(in days)

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

Nil Nil Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of May 2024

Element Name

Violation of Regulation 5(a)

Violation of Regulation 5(b)

% Restoration time Actual restoration
Availability |Actual % . . Compensation paid (in Rs)
prescribed |Availability prescribed time
(in days) (in days)
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Total Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III



