Jabalpur Transmission Company Limited

I. AC Transmission Line Outage Details for the month of MAY 2024

	Outage		Restoration		Duration of Outage Attributable to			Reason of	%	
Element Name		Time	Date	Time	Inter-State		System constraint/			
	Date				Transmission	Others	Natural calamity/	Deemed Available	Outage	Availability
					Licensee Hrs:Min	Hrs:Min	Militancy Hrs:Min	Hrs:Min		
	00.05.0004	17:06:00	08-05-2024	17:06:00	1115.101111	1115.00111	1115.00111	1115.10111	A/R successful due to transient B Phase to Earth fault.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-4	08-05-2024	17:06:00	08-05-2024	17:06:00	00:00	00:00	00:00	00:00	FL is 115Kms from Jabalpur & FC is 6.097KA.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3	09-05-2024	02:17:00	09-05-2024	02:17:00	00:00	00:00	00:00	00:00	A/R successful due to transient B Phase to Earth fault. FL is 50.36Kms from Jabalpur & FC is 10.79KA.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3	10-05-2024	17:44:00	10-05-2024	21:02:00	03:18	00:00	00:00		condition and also due to foreign material came in contact with the line which causes tripping, this is for the information that the said line is double circuit line and Ph to Ph fault was generally happened due to transient nature of fault. 1. Charging clearance was given at 20:32 hrs. 2. Charging code was received at 21:15 hrs. 3. charging attempt was taken at 21:57 hrs. during which the line again tripped due to overvoltage operated at Jabalpur SS. JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the charging clearance time. Request to consider the remaining period under 'Others' category as the delay was beyond the control of the Licensee and only the line portion belongs to JTCL. Enlosed here with the email communication, EGP and newspaper cutting for your reference.	
					03:18	00:00	00:00		Cutting for your refrence. 1. Charging clearance was given at 20:32 nrs. 2. Charging code was received at 21:15 hrs.	
765kV JTCL Dharamjaygarh-Jabalpur CKT-3	10-05-2024	21:02:00	10-05-2024	22:23:00	00:00	01:21	00:00		3. charging attempt was taken at 21:57 hrs. during which the line again tripped due to overvoltage operated at Jabalpur SS. JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the charging clearance time. Line was charged with the same charging code at 22:33Hrs. Request to consider the remaining period under 'Others' category as the delay was beyond the control of the Licensee and only the line portion belongs to JTCL.	
765kV Jabalpur-Bina III		13:49:00	27-05-2024	17:27:00					Line tripped due to Y-phase to Earth fault. 1. Charging clearance was given at 16.57 hrs.	
	27-05-2024				03:38	00:00	00:00		 Charging code was received at 17:11 hrs. Line was finally charged at 18:09 hrs, charging was delayed due to closing issue at Bina SS. JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the charging clearance time. 	
765kV Jabalpur-Bina III	27-05-2024	17:27:00	27-05-2024	18:09:00					Line was finally charged at 18:09 hrs, charging was delayed due to closing issue at Bina SS. JTCL considered addition 30minutes into JTCL account from the charging clearance time.	
					00:00	00:42	00:00	00:00	Enclosed here with the email communication for reference.	

Schedule I

II. Elements where restoration time has exceeded the standards specified in Regulation 5 (b) for the month of May 2024

	Restoration time as specified in	Actual restoration time
Element Name	Regulation 5 (b)	(in days)
	(in days)	
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil

III. Details of compensation paid by the inter-State transmission licensee for the month of May 2024

Element Name Violation of Regulation 5(a) Violation of Regulation 5(b) Restoration time Actual restoration % Availability Actual % Compensation paid (in Rs) prescribed time prescribed Availability (in days) (in days) Nil Total Nil

Schedule II

Schedule III